CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

April 17, 2018

Agenda Item:	9.2
Subject:	Adoption of Resolution No. 11-1718— Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, support of Deferred Action for Childhood Arrivals (DACA)
<u>Background:</u> The Chabot-Las Positas Community College District has always embraced the values of diversity and inclusion, and our community college campuses' doors are open to all eligible students to create a safe learning environment for all, free from harassment and discrimination.	
The Board of Trustees believes that the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District (CLPCCD) campuses and centers are sanctuary and safe haven for undocumented students and marginalized populations. The Board wishes to clarifies its resolve that CLPCCD will not voluntarily assist in any efforts by federal authorities to deport students or give out any information that could identify any student, including information related to immigration status, without a judicial warrant, subpoena, or court order, unless authorized by the student or required by law.	
Recommended Action: That the Board adopts Resolution No. 11-1718, Chabot-Las Positas Community College District is in support of Deferred Action for Childhood Arrivals (DACA)	
Submitted: Jannett N. Jackson /Date	

DISAPPROVED

TABLED

APPROVED